

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11690/2024

Yash Pratap Singh Gaur S/o Shri Laxman Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vikas Jakhar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Surya Pratap Singh for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

05/11/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the matter pertains to the appointment on the post of a Firemen qua which the respondents have invited applications vide advertisement dated 10.08.2021.

Learned counsel for the State seeks time to file reply.

Two weeks time is granted for the same.

List the matter along with S.B. Civil Writ Petition Nos. 14136/2023, 14158/2023, 14159/2023 & 14434/2023.

List the matter on 29.11.2024 at 2:00 P.M.

In the meantime, requisites be carried out.

(SAMEER JAIN),J