

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14136/2023

Kiran D/o Shri Chhotu Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14158/2023
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14159/2023
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14434/2023
4. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11690/2024

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sanjay Buri
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

21/04/2025

Additional Advocate General, appearing on behalf of State submits that the issue involved in the writ petition is covered by the judgment dated 24.04.2020 passed by the Division Bench in DB Special Appeal Writ No.252/2019: State of Rajasthan Vs. Zaiba.

Counsel for petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to go through the judgment.

List the matter on 16.07.2025.

Application (1/2025) for early hearing of the matter, stands disposed of accordingly.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J